## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 20, 2012



PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	Pollution Control Board
Complainant,	)
v.	) PCB 13-6 (Enforcement Water)
THUMSER ENTERTAINMENT, INC., an Illinois corporation,	) (Enforcement – Water) )
Respondent.	
HEARING (	DEFICER ORDER

On September 20, 2012, a telephonic status conference was held. The respondent did not appear. The complainant stated that it intends to file a stipulation and proposal for settlement within the next 2 days.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on September 20, 2012, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on September 20, 2012:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. Holon

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

PCB 2013-006 Jennifer A. Van Wie Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 PCB 2013-006 Charles W. Gunnarson IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PCB 2013-006 Dale Thumser, President Thumser Entertainment, Inc. 211 Iriquois Trail East Dubuque, IL 61025-9534

PCB 2013-006 Jerome B. Vaussen, Agent Thumser Entertainment, Inc. 445 Apple Street East Dubuque, IL 61025